

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2384/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX IV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 25.04.2019 of this Court in respect of the Sole Respondent.

List again on 28.11.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

pm